

## CITY COUNCIL Official Resolution

presented by

## Council President Ed Flynn & Councilor At-Large Michael Flaherty

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

## Luanne D'Connor

In recognition of:

Your tireless dedication and devotion to the South Boston community. We thank you for always speaking up for your neighbors and for promoting all that is positive about South Boston. We commend the important work you do for South Boston Today, covering our local events, and your steadfast leadership at the City Point Neighborhood Association, where we deeply appreciate your tough and thorough questions about neighborhood projects. We recognize that you are a proud daughter of South Boston, hailing from 4 generations of South Bostonians. We applaud your active involvement in the community and your efforts to keep our neighborhood safe through neighborhood watch and crime prevention initiatives. Congratulations on receiving the well-deserved Henry Knox Award!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

Ay:	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	